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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound copy
and 40 copies of the foregoing Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in Sunoco Partners Marketing & Terminals
L.P.; Sunoco, Inc. (R&M) v. Perry Cline, on behalf of
himself and all other similarly situated, were sent via
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3
copies were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to the
following parties listed below, this 28th day of April,
2022:

Russell S. Post

Owen McGovern

Daniel Nolan Nightingale
Beck Redden LLP

1221 McKinney St., Ste. 4500
Houston, TX 77010
rpost@beckredden.com
omcgovern@beckredden.com
dnightingale@beckredden.com

Michael Burrage

Whitten Burrage

512 N. Broadway Ave., Ste. 300
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Bradley E. Beckworth

Andrew G. Pate

James E. Warner 111

Nix Patterson, LLP

512 N. Broadway Ave., Ste. 200
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
bbeckworth@nixlaw.com
dpate@nixlaw.com,
jwarner@nixlaw.com

Jeffrey J. Angelovich

Nix Patterson, LLP

3600 N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Ste. 350B
Building B

Austin, TX 78746
jangelovich@nixlaw.com

Robert N. Barnes

Emily Nash Kitch
Patranell Britten Lewis
Barnes & Lewis

4501 North Cooper Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73118
rbarnes@barneslewis.com
ekitch@barneslewis.com
plewis@barneslewis.com



Jason A. Ryan

Patrick M. Ryan

Paula Jantzen

Ryan Whaley Coldiron Jantzen Peters & Webber
400 North Walnut Avenue

Oklahoma City, OK 73104
jryan@ryanwhaley.com

pryan@ryanwhaley.com
pjantzen@ryanwhaley.com

Counsel for Respondent

Paul D. Clement
Counsel of Record
Erin E. Murphy
Evelyn Blacklock
Kirkland & Ellis LLP
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 389-5000
paul.clement@kirkland.com

Counsel for Petitioners



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on April 28, 2022.

b ph——

Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: (/V;;ﬁ/tuf é«f{, QO
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Notary Public

[seal]

JOHN D. GALLAGHER
iary Public, State of
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